3681.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE C. W. BRY-ANT COMPANY, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR REMOVAL OF MULE BARN, INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED, ORIENT, AT A COST OF \$1,000—SURETY BOND.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and The C. W. Bryant Co., a corporation, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the removal of mule barn at the Institution for Feeble Minded, Orient, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by the C. W. Bryant Co. as principal and C. W. Bryant and Fred Litchford as sureties.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.

3682.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE C. W. BRY-ANT COMPANY, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR REMOVAL OF WAGON SHED AT INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED, ORIENT, AT A COST OF \$800.00—SURETY BOND.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, October 25, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and The C. W. Bryant Co., a corporation, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the removal of wagon shed at the Institution for Feeble Minded, Orient, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of Eight Hundred Dollars (\$800).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by the C. W. Bryant Co. as principal and C. W. Bryant and Fred A. Litchford as sureties.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an un-